	UNITED STATE PARTMENT OF THE I UREAU OF LAND MANA		JUL 1	2018	FORM APPROVED. OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018				
SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPO is form for proposals to il. Use form 3160-3 (AP TRIPLICATE - Other Ins	RTS ON WELLS	JUL ."	TTESIA O.					
Do not use thi abandoned we		6. If Indian, Allonee or Tribe Name							
SUBMIT IN		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.							
1. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No. MARQUARDT 1							
2. Name of Operator CHEVRON USA INCORPOR		9. API Well No. 30-015-22674-00-C1							
3a. Address 6301 DEAUVILLE BLVD MIDLAND, TX 79706		3b. Phone No. (includ Ph: 661-599-506)			10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area WHITE CITY-PENN (GAS) WHITE CITY-WOLFCAMP				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	, R., M., or Survey Description	n)			11. County or Parish, State				
Sec 1 T25S R26E SENW 165	OFNL 1650FWL				EDDY COUNT	ITY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES	) TO INDICATE NA	<b>TURE OF</b>	NOTICE, F	EPORT, OR OT	HER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF A	ACTION					
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen		Productio	on (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Off			
-	Alter Casing	🗖 Hydraulic I	Fracturing	C Reclamat	ion	Well Integrity			
Subsequent Report	🗖 Casing Repair	New Const	ruction	C Recomple	ete	Other			
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	🖸 Plug and Abandon		C Tempora	rily Abandon				
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		U Water Di	sposal				
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Completed Op If the proposal is to deepen direction Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involvec testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f</li> </ol>	ally or recomplete horizontally rk will be performed or provid l operations. If the operation r bandonment Notices must be f	r, give subsurface location to the Bond No. on file wi esults in a multiple comp	is and measure th BLM/BIA. letion or recom	d and true vert Required subs	ical depths of all pertine equent reports must be w interval, a Form 310	nent markers and zones. e filed within 30 days 60-4 must be filed once			
Chevron abandoned this well	as follows:	GC	- 2-	-12-18 and - NMO	r				
5/23-24/2018: MIRU, set blar 5/30/2018: N/U & test BOP, r 6/8/2018: Set CIBP @ 11,07/ CL H cmt f/ 10,421' V 9,775 cmt f/ 9,810' V 9,000' 6/12/2 9,125', Kent Caffall (BLM) OK sx CL C cmt f/ 6,550' V 6,350' (BLM), no injection rate, spot 6/14/2018: Tag TOC @ 5,670 annulus, squeeze 55 sx CL C	bull blanking plug 6/4-7 )' 6/11/2018: Spot 65: <u>NOC, tag TOC @ 9810</u> 018: Test casing t/ 1,000 'd tag, spot 45 sx CL H c , perf @ 5,846'', no inject 50' sx CL C cmt t/ 5,900' , Jim Hughes (BLM) OK	516', testing tubing <i>V</i> /2018: Pull packer o sx CL H cmt f/ 11,07 , Kent Cattall (BLM) 0 psi for 10 minutes mt f/ 8,625' <i>V</i> 8,400' ion rate, perf @ 5,79 <i>V</i> 5,600' as per Jim I d tag, perf @ 3,800'	1,000 psi - ut of the we 0' t/ 10,435' OK'd tag, si - good, tag 6/13/2018 6' as per Jin Fughes (BL , obtained c	good sill , <u>spot 67 sx</u> <u>pot 122 sx ( TOC @</u> 5: <u>Spot 41</u> m Hughes M) tirculation up		MATION PROCEDURE ATTACHED AMATION 12.25.28			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission	USA INCORPORATEI	), sent to th	e Carlsbad	•	<u> </u>			
Name (Printed/Typed) NICK GL/		Title				·			
Signature (Electronic	Submission)	Date	06/27/20	18					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OR FEDERAL OR		-	ECEPTEDFI	OR RECORD			
		<u> </u>							
_Approved By						9 2018Pate			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or eq which would entitle the applicant to condu	uitable title to those rights in the		e		lan	D MANAGEMENT			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it statements or representations a	a crime for any person kn as to any matter within its	owingly and v jurisdiction.	villfully to mak	e loany departinen o	i and Dot the United			
(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REV	ISED ** BLM REVISE	D ** BLM REVISE	D ** BLM	REVISED	** BLM REVISE	:D **			

.

# Additional data for EC transaction #425457 that would not fit on the form

#### 32. Additional remarks, continued

Hughes (BLM) witnessed tag, obtained circulation up annulus 6/15/2018: Attempt to squeeze through perfs, not taking fluid, perf @ 2,190', obtain circulation up annulus, squeeze 90 sx CL C cmt w/ gas block f/ 2,190' V 1.800' 6/16/2018: Tag TOC @ 1.888, Jim Hughes (BLM) witnessed tag, perf @ 1,800', inj rate = 1.5 bpm @ 400 psi, squeeze 45 sx CL C cmt w/ gas block f/ 1,800' V 1700' 6/18/2018: Tag TOC @ 1,692', Jim Hughes (BLM) witnessed tag, perf @ 1,660', no Ini rate, perf @ 1,450', ini rate = 2 bpm @ 350 psi, spot 140 sx CL C w/ gas block f/ 1,690' V 823' & down squeeze, ETOC @ 1,150' inside & out 6/19/2018: Tag TOC @ 1,181, Jim Hughes (BLM) OK'd tag, perf @ 1,150', inj rate = 2 bpm @ 400 psi 6/20/2018: Spot 50 sx CL C cmt w/ 20% resin f/ 1.181' V 899' and down squeeze, ETOC @ 1,040' inside & out 6/22/2018: Tag TOC @ 1,014', Jim Hughes (BLM) witnessed tag, perf @ 965', obtained circulation to surface 6/25/2018: Squeeze 684 sx CL C cmt f/ 965' V surface w/ portion f/ 965' V 600' containing gas block, Jim Hughes (BLM) witnessed cement to surface, RDMO



# **United States Department of the Interior**

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 E. Greene St. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220-6292 www.blm.gov/nm



In Reply Refer To: 1310

### **Reclamation Objectives and Procedures**

**Reclamation Objective:** Oil and gas development is one of many uses of the public lands and resources. While development may have a short- or long-term effect on the land, successful reclamation can ensure the effect is not permanent. During the life of the development, all disturbed areas not needed for active support of production operations should undergo "interim" reclamation in order to minimize the environmental impacts of development on other resources and uses. At final abandonment, well locations, production facilities, and access roads must undergo "final" reclamation so that the character and productivity of the land and water are restored.

The long-term objective of final reclamation is to set the course for eventual ecosystem restoration, including the restoration of the natural vegetation community, hydrology, and wildlife habitats. In most cases this means returning the land to a condition approximating or equal to that which existed prior to the disturbance. The final goal of reclamation is to restore the character of the land and water to its predisturbance condition. The operator is generally not responsible for achieving full ecological restoration of the site. Instead, the operator must achieve the short-term stability, visual, hydrological, and productivity objectives of the surface management agency and take steps necessary to ensure that long-term objectives will be reached through natural processes.

To achieve these objectives, remove any and all contaminants, scrap/trash, equipment, pipelines and powerlines. Strip and remove caliche, contour the location to blend with the surrounding landscape, redistribute the native soils, provide erosion control as needed, rip and seed as specified in the original APD COA. This will apply to well pads, facilities, and access roads. Barricade access road at the starting point. If reserve pits have not reclaimed due to salts or other contaminants, submit a plan for approval, as to how you propose to provide adequate restoration of the pit area.

- The Application for Permit to Drill or Reenter (APD, Form 3160-3), Surface Use Plan of Operations must include adequate measures for stabilization and reclamation of disturbed lands. Oil and Gas operators must plan for reclamation, both interim and final, up front in the APD process as per Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1.
- 2. For wells and/or access roads not having an approved plan, or an inadequate plan for surface reclamation (either interim or final reclamation), the operator must submit a proposal describing the procedures for reclamation. For interim reclamation, the appropriate time for submittal would be when filing the Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log (Form 3160-4). For final reclamation, the appropriate time for submittal would be when filing the Notice of Intent, or the Subsequent Report of Abandonment, Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells (Form 3160-5). Interim reclamation is to be completed within 6 months of well completion, and final reclamation is to be completed within 6 months.
- 3. The operator must file a Subsequent Report Plug and Abandonment (Form 3160-5) following the plugging of a well.
- 4. Previous instruction had you waiting for a BLM specialist to inspect the location and provide you with reclamation requirements. If you have an approved Surface Use Plan of Operation and/or an approved Sundry Notice, you are free to proceed with reclamation as per approved APD. If you have issues or concerns, contact a BLM specialist to assist you. It would be in your interest to have a BLM specialist look at the location and access road prior to the removal of reclamation

equipment to ensure that it meets BLM objectives. Upon conclusion submit a Form 3160-5, Subsequent Report of Reclamation. This will prompt a specialist to inspect the location to verify work was completed as per approved plans.

- 5. The approved Subsequent Report of Reclamation will be your notice that the native soils, contour and seedbed have been reestablished. If the BLM objectives have not been met the operator will be notified and corrective actions may be required.
- 6. It is the responsibility of the operator to monitor these locations and/or access roads until such time as the operator feels that the BLM objective has been met. If after two growing seasons the location and/or access roads are not showing the potential for successful revegetation, additional actions may be needed. When you feel the BLM objectives have been met submit a Final Abandonment Notice (FAN), Form 3160-5, stating that all reclamation requirements have been achieved and the location and/or access road is ready for a final abandonment inspection.
- 7. At this time the BLM specialist will inspect the location and/or access road. If the native soils and contour have been restored, and the revegetation is successful, the FAN will be approved, releasing the operator of any further liability of the location and/or access road. If the location and/or access road have not achieved the objective, you will be notified as to additional work needed or additional time being needed to achieve the objective.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact any of the following specialists:

#### Jim Amos

Supervisory Petroleum Engineering Tech 575-234-5909, 575-361-2648 (Cell)

Arthur Arias Environmental Protection Specialist 575-234-6230

Henryetta Price Environmental Protection Specialist 575-234-5951

Shelly Tucker Environmental Protection Specialist 575-234-5979

Trishia Bad Bear, Hobbs Field Station Natural Resource Specialist 575-393-3612

# Additional data for transaction #421182 that would not fit on the form

## 32. Additional remarks, continued

1

Log Header, Directional Survey, As-Drilled Amended C-102 plat & WBD are attached.

District I 1625 N. Franch Dr., Hobbs, NJ (82240 Phone: (375) 393-6161 Fax: (375) 393-0720 District II 811 S. Fran Sz., Arazsin, NM 88210 Phone: (375) 748-1223 Fax: (375) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazzs Roed, Aztez, NM 87410 Phone: (305) 334-6178 Pax: (305) 334-6170 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sunta Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (305) 476-3460 Fax: (305) 476-3462

· .

1

## RECEIVED State of New Mexico Form C-102 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AUG 07 2018 Submit one copy to appropriate **District** Office 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 DISTRICT II-ARTESIA O.C.D. AMENDED REPORT (As-Drilled)

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-015-44298 13367 Pool Code								Pool Name Cotton Draw; Bone Spring									
Property Code Property Name															ell Number		
317687 PALLADIUM MDP1 "7/6" FEDERAL									ERAL CON	ſ		1H					
<i>0G.</i>   16696	OGRID No. Operator Name									Elevation							
			OXY USA INC.										3	530.0'			
Surface Location           UL or lot no. Section         Township         Range         Lot Idn         Feet from the         Feet from the         East/West line         County																	
4	7		-			31 EAST, N.M.P.M.		Lor	609'		1	1			County		
L												EDDY					
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface           UL or lot no. Section         Township         Range         Lot Ida         Feet from the North/South line         Feet from the East/West line         County																	
4	6				31 EAST, N.M.P.					NORTH	395' WEX			County EDDY			
Dedicated						solidation Cod	·		NONTH	395			EDDI				
330.89		Y	.0111	<i></i>	COM				481 F	WL, B	P: 365 FNL 3	95 FWL					
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the																	
division. X=455382-31 US FI 195 X=455389.74 US FI X=6596261.87 US FI 195 X=659670.13 US FI																	
	<u> </u>	1	395	35	5	)	T .	1	6	5		. 0	PERATOR	CERTIFIC	ATION		
	1		395	Ĩ.	Èì	<b>7</b> <u>3</u>	2	1	1		I	( hereby on	the that the infor	antica contrine	d herein to one and		
				4	Ę Į		DLE LOCATION XICO EAST 1983		•				the best of my to.				
			Ē	i	ÀÌ	Y=45615	4.67 US FT 2.74 US FT		<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	argumention either owns a working interest or unlessed mineral					
				<u> </u>	ĘŊ	LAT.: N	32.2530187 103.8242193					interest in the land including the proposed battom hale location or					
	ł			15	ÊÌ		N OFF					but a right to drill this well at this location parsant to a contract					
┣		-   bill BOTTOM PERF. NEW MEDICO EAST   with an owner of such a mineral or working transm. or to a										атана, ат ю е					
	1		Ī	7	Ē	Y=45604 X=69872	4.67 US FT 3.19 US FT	1					ncling agreement		v paoling order		
	I		1	HALL OF	3	LAT.: N LONG.: W	2.2527164 103.8242196	ł			I	here after entered by the division					
┣── ──	_		-						Stear Waterseil 2/9/2018								
	1			104			 1	+ -					Mitchell				
	1																
								sarah_mitchell@oxy.com									
×	451005 1	1	<u>کې</u>		<u>₽</u> }	)			<u>6</u> 7	5							
x=	451095.1 698302.1		1	61,5	111	NEW ME	PERF. XICO EAST				1	57/2	VEYOR C				
	1			0.46	1	Y=44615 ¥=69876	1983 3.25 US FT 2.83 US FT					н					
┣── ──	-		-	350	Ľì	I IAT · N	32.2255264 103.8242430				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I hereby plat was	centry that	AMEN	an shown on this		
	I			  N		GRID AZ	= 205°11'28	-				made by same is l	ne 20 unfait	my supervisi	Nactual surveys and that the st of hyr belief.		
	ł			1₹2	Ēŝ	5	53.77°	1					S	(15079)	15		
<u> </u>	_ !			GRID	Ē		E LOCATION XICO EAST					Date of !	QE COBE	15/2	015 5		
	1		Ē		ŧĸ	- NAC	1983 3.41 US FT 3.75 US FT			<u> </u>	;	Date of S	The share		Ja ja		
	1					X=69900	3.75 US FT 32.2262659 103.8234598					Signatum Professio	and sealor mai Surveyo	ESSIONA	, LA		
				1177	住主	J	100.0207398	ı I		1	1			<u> </u>			
<u> </u>	-			#	£ X		FF FOINT	μL .					<pre>/</pre>	n	1		
				4	X	NEW ME	DICO EAST	1			1		nam (	1/1	1 9/21 holl		
	ł		481	24		Y=44591 X≈69876	3.26 US FT 3.79 US FT 32.2248667					Centifica	te Nytyper	man	15079		
<b> </b>	+	1.		85.		LONG .: W	32.2248667 103.8242436 1	۱ <sub>۱</sub>	7	8	1	· · ·	//////////////////////////////////////	51015WI -	·c-XY (Rev. B) (KA)		
<u></u>	Y=44501 X=69832		~		Y=4	5912-25 LS	 FI					l					